needs. 

The entire City portfolio, including funds at the City' s depository bank, 
shall comprise one pooled fund group, and the maximum average dollar - 
weighted maturity allowed based on the stated maturity date for the portfolio
shall be less than three hundred sixty-five (365) days. Investment maturities
for debt service interest and sinking funds and/ or other types of reserve
funds, whose use is never anticipated, may not exceed three ( 3) years. 

7. 2 Diversification by Investment Instrument. Diversification by
investment instrument shall not exceed the following guidelines for each